



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4556 OF 2024

Ankush Anandrao Keripale

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Balwant Salunkhe, for the Petitioner.

Smt. Anamika Malhotra, Addl.PP, for Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 21st NOVEMBER 2024.**

P.C.:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to Respondent No.2 returnable on 16th January 2025.
3. Learned APP appears for Respondent No.1.
4. Liberty to apply in case of difficulty.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)